SGN: Information disclosure on change in the number of outstanding shares with voting rights  
On 25/12/2017, Sai Gon Ground Services Joint Stock Company disclosed the change in the number of outstanding shares with voting rights as follows:
Contents:

	No.
	Contents
	Before change
	Change
	After change
	Reason

	1
	Charter capital (VND)
	239,959,520,000
	0
	239,959,520,000
	Recover the number of shares which were purchased by the employees and staff  following the commitment at the equitization time because of leaving off  job before the terms

	2
	Total number of shares
	23,995,952
	0
	23,995,952
	

	3
	Number of treasury shares
	20,200
	9,600
	29,800
	

	4
	Number of outstanding shares with voting rights
	23,975,752
	9,600
	23,966,152
	


